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TH
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TRAINING IN NIFTEM


3405. SHRI R.P.MARUTHARAJAA:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the number of female students passed out and studying in various courses      being concluded by the NIFTEM up to 31st August, 2017;


(b) the number of female trainees who have participated in the training programme conducted by NIFTEM;


(c) the number of female beneficiaries covered under the village adoption   programme being

concluded by NIFTEM; and


(d) the number of projects by female trainees being investigating so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): The total number of female students passed out from the National Institute of Food Technology Entrepreneurship and Management (NIFTEM) under B. Tech and M.Tech courses up to 31
st
 August, 2017 is 215. The total number of female students studying under B.Tech, M.

Tech, MBA courses and pursuing Ph.D programmes up to 31
st
 August, 2017 is 323.


(b): A total of 332 female trainees participated in the training programme (i.e.   SMARTGRAM PILOT PROJECT) conducted by the NIFTEM.


(c):   The total number of female beneficiaries covered under the village

adoption        programme concluded by the NIFTEM is 605.


(d):       A total of 146 female scholars/students i.e. 41 scholars of Ph.D programme and   105 of

M.Tech students are undertaking research projects.
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